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Thoroughbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3385923 
 

Licence No.: TRN109468 
 

Date: October 1, 2025 
Woodbine Racetrack 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Sid C. Attard 

 
 
 
 
Take notice that Trainer Sid C. ATTARD did fail to have the horse "Dark Danger" in the 
paddock within the prescribed time period prior to Race 11 at Woodbine Racetrack on 
September 28th, 2025, in violation of AGCO Rule 11.01. 
 
Mr. ATTARD is assessed a monetary penalty of $100.00, payable on or before October 15th, 
2025.   AGCO Rules 16.13 (d) and 24.04 refer. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 

CO1204987 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Scott Weston 

Ksionzyk 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo 
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